CALENDAR REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING PARMA CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS JANUARY 21, 2014

FIRST READING:

ORDINANCE NO. 10-14 1/21/14 L-10-14 By: S. Tuma (By Request - Law Director) AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND SUBSECTION (d) OF SECTION 131.01 "PETTY CASH ACCOUNTS " OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF PARMA, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY To be referred to the Finance Committee. **ORDINANCE NO. 11-14** 1/21/14 L-11-14 By: B. Day (By Request - Safety Director) AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY TO MAKE PAYMENT TO CODY COMPUTER SERVICES, INC. FOR THE ANNUAL SUPPORT SERVICE TO CODY RMS/CAD/MOBILE DATA TERMINALS FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY To be referred to the Finance Committee. _____ **SECOND READING:** (Finance) ORDINANCE NO. 284-13 12/2/13 L-284-13 By: S. Tuma (By Request - Law Director) AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE LOWEST AND BEST BIDDER FOR MUNICIPAL EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE FOR THE CITY OF PARMA, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY To be referred back to the Finance Committee. ORDINANCE NO. 285-13 12/2/13 L-285-13 (Finance) By: S. Tuma (By Request - Law Director) AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE LOWEST AND BEST BIDDER FOR SPECIAL MULTI PERIL INSURANCE INCLUDING CONTENTS AND BOILERS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY To be referred back to the Finance Committee. _____ SECOND READING SUSPENSION OF THE RULES: ORDINANCE NO. 289-13 (Finance) 12/16/13 L-289-13 By: B. Day (By Request - Community Services & Economic Development Director) AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE, OR HIS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE, TO RENEW THE CONTRACT WITH SALVATORE CONSIGLIO, CPA, INC. FOR THE PREPARATION OF VARIOUS FINANCIAL REPORTS ON A MONTHLY BASIS AND FEDERAL CASH TRANSACTION REPORTS ON A QUARTERLY BASIS TO BE FILED WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (HUD) FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SERVICES & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOR THE PERIOD OF FEBRUARY 1, 2014, THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2015, AND

DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

SUSPENSION OF THE RULES:

RESOLUTION NO. 1-14

By: B. Brochetti

A RESOLUTION TO DESIGNATE THE CLERK OF COUNCIL AND THE CHIEF DEPUTY CLERK OF COUNCIL AS THE DESIGNEES OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARMA TO ATTEND THE REQUIRED PUBLIC RECORDS TRAINING AS MANDATED BY STATE LAW, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

ORDINANCE NO. 6-14

By: S.M. Tuma

(By Request - Auditor)

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2014 TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS OF THE CITY OF PARMA, OHIO, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

RESOLUTION NO. 7-14

By: S.M. Tuma

(By Request - Auditor)

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CITY AUDITOR'S POST CERTIFICATION OF REQUISITIONS AS DETAILED IN EXHIBIT "A" AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

RESOLUTION NO. 8-14

1/21/14 L-8-14

By: S.M. Tuma (By Request - Auditor)

> A RESOLUTION PERMITTING THE CITY AUDITOR OR THE BOARD OR OFFICER HAVING SUPERVISION OR MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY, TO UTILIZE THE INTERNET AUCTION FOR SURPLUS ITEMS IN THE 2014 CALENDAR YEAR, AND

RESOLUTION NO. 9-14

1/21/14 L-9-14

By: B. Day

(By Request - Building Commissioner)

DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE BUILDING COMMISSIONER TO INSTITUTE SUMMARY NUISANCE ABATEMENT OF PERMANENT PARCEL NUMBER 459-19-113, 1211 CLEARVIEW AVENUE, PARMA, OHIO, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Respectfully submitted, Kenneth A. Ramser Clerk of Council Compiled on 1/17/14 lly 1/21/14 L-1-14

L-6-14

L-7-14

1/21/14

1/21/14